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ank__Opponent

at New Mexico
at Ball St
at East Carolina
Samford
UM
- at Georgia Tech
llinois St
at UAB
Bowling Green

William & Mary  NL
at South Carolina  NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL

90 Su:

Line _Score

39-33
14-33
7-17
10-31
7-28
38-6
38-39
20-27
42-15
35-13
27-19

UCF
w/|_ Rank Opponent

Line  Score

ATS: 5-4
Post -
WL

SU: - 2
UCF
Rank Opponem

998

Line

ATS 54

Score

W/L

UCF Pre
Rank

|daho
at Auburn - #8
at Kent St
Samford
at Mississippi St
at ULM
E Michigan
Toledo

at Mississippi (OT) +13 23-24
at South Carolina +15' 31-33
at Nebraska - #6 +43' 24-38
-9 4110
+16 14-41
20 59-43
NL 527
+4 28-35
11" 41-45
NL 27-10
-6 34-17

+3
NL
+4
20
3
-36
-28
NL
+5

at Louisiana Tech
E Illinois
at Purdue
at Bowling Green
at Toledo
N lllinois
at Louisiana
Youngstown St
at Auburn
Ball St -31
New Mexico  -21
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64-30
48-0
7-35
38-31
31-24
3817
42-10
44-32
6-10
37-14
38-6
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ATS 4 5
W/L

0] Line_Score

Purdue - #22  +17 13-47
at Florida-#4  +36 27-58
at Georgia Tech - #12 +29' 10-41
at Georgia - #11  +27' 23-24

E lllinois NL 31-21

Nicholls St NL 280

Louisiana Tech +5' 35-46

E Michigan -8 316
at Auburn +10° 10-28
at Middle Tennessee -14 39-14

Bowling Green -11 30-33

onent

UCF'S LAST 20 YEARS RESULTS
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ATS: 4-4,

UCF Pre- Post -
WL

Rank _Opponent Line Score
- atGeorgiaTech  +15' 17-21
Northwestern St NL  19-7
at Akron -2 24-35
William & Mary ~ NL 52-7
at E Michigan -5 31-10
at N lllinois +4 20-40
E Kentucky NL 34-3
UM -31 550
at Alabama +18 40-38
at LouisianaTech -6’ 20-16
Virginia Tech - #8  +12 21-44
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2001

U: 6-5
CF Pre-
ank onent

- at Syracuse
at Tulane

Liberty
UM

at Utah St
Akron

at Arkansas
Louisiana

ATS:6-4 S
Line Score
at Clemson - #19  +16 13-21
+10 10-21
-5 36-29
- at VirginiaTech - #8 +24’ 14-46

UAB +2 247
NL 630
-31" 38-6
5
-14 57-17
+5 2027
-28'

27-30

31-0

U: 7-5
UCF Pre-
Rank

Post -

WL onent

at Penn St - #24

at Arizona St

at Marshall
Liberty

at W Michigan
Toledo
Akron
Syracuse

at Buffalo
Kent St

at Miami, Oh
QOhio

N

1
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W -1

+11
_1'
-19
5

L

7

-25
+3

g

ATS:
Post -

Line Score WL

+13 24-27
+3 13-46
21-26
48-17
31-27
4 24-27
28-17
35-38
45-21

32-6

48-31
42:32

6-5
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2003

Lins

at Syracuse

at Kent St
Buffalo

at Ohio

at Akron
C Michigan

at West Virginia

at E Michigan
Marshall
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at Virginia Tech - #9 +20° 28-49
Florida Atlantic NL 33-29
+4' 1438
-8 16-36
23 1910
0-28
+6 24-38
7 3113
+20' 18-36
71319
11 721
Miami, Oh - #15 +24 21-56
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Rank _Opponent Line Score WL HT OMN
- at Wisconsin - #21 +23 6-34 L 3-20 U 48
W Virginia - #10 +21 20-45 L 10-28 O 51’
+23 13-37 L 6-21 0 49

004

at Penn St

ATS: 3-8
Post -

Th,. 2005 TR

Rank Opponent _Line Score WL HT O/U

—_at South Carolina (Th) +21 15-24 W 317 U 5
USF +7 14-31

-at
- Marshall +§‘Y

,_
RIS
G2

at Buffalo
N lllinois
Akron
at Miami, Oh
at Marshall
Ohio - (OT)
at Ball St
Kent St (T)

7' 20-48 L 1327 0 49
+18 28-30 W 0-21 O 57
2 2126 L 717 U 58
+22 7-43 L 720 U 56’
+26 320 W 0-14 U 48
+3 1617 W 3-3 U 46
+3 1721 L 714 U 52
+8' 24-41 L 1720 0 50
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- at S Mississippi
Tulane
- at East Carolina
Houston
- at UAB
- at Rice
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Tulsa 27-4
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Nevada (OT) +2' 48-49 W 20-28 O 64’
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U: 4-8
CF Pre-

Villanova

USF
S Mississippi

Rice
|- at Houston

- at Memphis
- at Tulane
UAB

ATS: 4.7

200
ank _Opponent Line Score WL HT O
NL 35-16 - 287 - -
|- at Florida-#7 +23 0-42 L 0-34 U50 §-
+1 1724 L 10-7 U 44
= 46 1419 W 010 U 48
- at Marshall (W) +3' 23-22 W 139 O 44
Pittsburgh (F) +10° 7-52 L 0-38 O 47
-5 29-40 L 13130 55
+17 31-51 L 21-170 57
East Carolina +5" 10-23 L 7-16 U 54’
2 2624 L 1717 U 55
+2 910 W 0-10 U 57
-3 31-22 W 21-3 0 46’
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SU:4-8
UCF Pre-

ATS;55-1 | SU.85
- J UCF Pre-
Rank_Opponent Line Score WIL_HT O
-19 28-24 L
- at Southern Miss +15 19-26

2008 Pos
Rank Opponent Line Score WL HT O/U
SCarolinaSt NL 17-0 - 70 - -
USF #17 (OT) +13 24-31 W 10-100*48'
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- at UTEP

SMU

— at Miami, FI

- at Boston College +10 7-34 L 7-3 U 41
-4 1358 L 7-27 0 50°
-14 3117 T 10-10 U 55
+16' 14-20 W 7-10 U 47

- at Marshall
- at Memphis

UAB

- at Tulsa #22 (S) +23 19-49 L 19-14 U 69
E Carolina (S) (OT)+5 10-13 W 10-0 U 47
Southern Miss +3 6-17 L 67 U 49’
+7 30-14 W 20-7 0 40
+5 2821 W 21-7 O 46
-8 015 L 09 U48
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ATS: 9{3

Pos!

SU: 11-3 201 0 ATS: 11-3

UCF Pre- Post #21
Rank_Opponent __Line Score WL HT OU

Buffalo

Samford

Memphis

- at Rice

Tulane
- at UAB

Marshall (S)
- at Texas #2

-22

-3 34-2
ST PETERSBURG B

-5 231

- at East Carolma +10 14-1
-7_32-14
Miami, FT#9  +13" 7-27
-10 49-7

-7 21
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Houston #13  +4' 37-32
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South Dakota 236 387 W

NC State
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— at Houston
#25 Southern
- at Tulane

- at Memphls

- at Buffalo
- at Kansas St
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Georgia

- at FIU
- at BYU (F)
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ine Score WL HT
Charleston St -40" 62-0 W 35-0 -
Boston College -7 30-3 W 9-3 U 44
6 1017 L 77 U5t
+2 1724 L 103 U 44
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d P TN
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JCF Pre-

o

- [~ at Akion ﬂTh) -24
-at Oh\oS #14 +1§ 5631

2 ATS:
Rank _Opponent Line_Score W/L HT OIU

7-7 SU: 12-1

UCF Pre-

56-14 W 3 50 049

Akron
- at FIU

2

onon
SS

M|ssour| 2

Marshall

- at SMU

- at UAB (Th)
Memphis
Tulsa (Th)

- at East Carolina
UTEP (F)

-19° 166 L 16-0 U 43
+3'17-38 L 317 0 46'
-16'24-26 L 14-16 0 45’
29 41-0 W 21-0 U 48
1" 1724 L 14413 U 48
- at Southem Miss - #25 +8' 29-30 W 6-13 O 51
-7 31-38 L 17-17 0 51
-10 31-14 W 240 U 53

E Carolina %_Th) A7
iss (20T) ég

- at Tusa o ,'+3
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LAST 20 YEARS
HEAD COACHES
Coach Record
012
9-4
12-1
10-4

Yr
15 OlLeary/Danny Barrett
14 George O'Leary
13 George O'Leary
12 George O'Leary
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ATS 8-5
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2013
Rank_Opponent Line Score WL HT O
-23 387 W 240 U 58
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Rank _Opponent Line Score WL HT O/
2 2426 L 310043
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Post #1
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#21 Connectlcut

#19 Houston
#5at Temple

#17  Rutgers

#15at SMU
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+16' 52-42 W 28-200 70°

- at Missouri- #20 +11 10-38 L 10-14U 54’

Bethung-Cookmen 27" 41-7
at Houston +3 171
BYUOT

207
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SN

[
at Connecticut*

Us

- at Stanford
Furman
- at S Carolina
- at Tulane*
UConn*
- at Temple*

+18 7-31 L 0-10 U 46]
26 15-16 L 127 U 48
+14'14-31 L 14-8 U 45
-1 3145 L 10-24 0 44
21340 L 323 0 38
+2116-30 W13-14 U 47

9
20
28
-1

usa

— N> cons
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RSN

at East Carolina*+7 32-30 W 239 056'
ST PETER:

RG BOWL
NC State
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SBU
-2 271-34 L 10-170 48
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Houston*-#21  +21 10-59 L 10-24 O 53]
- at Cincinnati* ~ +25 7-52 L 0-35 U 62

- at Tulse' +16'30-45 W 3-24 0 63

E Carolina* (Th) +14 7-44 L 7-31 U 53]
USF* (F) +23 3-44 L 324 U 54

LAST 20 YEARS

Conf
Conf  Record Finished ~ OFF
2015 AAC 08
2014 AAC 7-1
2013 AAC 80
2012 CUSA 7-1

Total

Total
DEF

502
256
349
389

#6E 281
#1E (T)384
HE 423
HE 414

Avg Score in
Conf Play

14.6-44.9
29.0-15.0
329-21.1
38.8-21.6

TS
5*
7*
8*

UCGF'S S'I'A'I'IS'I'IGAL NII'I'EBIIIII(
S'I' 20 YEABS DE

OFF SKS TOTAL

OFF  OFF
YPC  PASS

2.7 187
32 235
4.4 282
4.8 226

TS
13.9
28.1
34.6
35.4

OFF
268
364
442
407

RUSH
81

128
160
182

IIOFFI:ENS

PASS
%

49.6
56.0
66.6
62.4

Yep
19.3
13.0
12.8
11.5

VS TURN
23 -20
28 -1
22 +5
23 +12

STS PTS

3 3717
19.2
21.3
22.1

DEF
464
299
362
374

2015
2014
2013
2012

FD
22
26
19
21

DEF
YPC

48
3.2
4.0
4.0

DEF
PASS

265
194
240
218

PASS PASSEFF SKS DEF ST
% RANK BY YPP RANK

654 127 16 12.3 13
55.1 16 36 156 93
56.8 16 29 17.0 29
60.0 39 27 169 27

RUSH
199
104
122
156

57
13
85
48

11 George O'Leary
10 George O'Leary
09 George O'Leary
08 George O'Leary

2011 CUSA 3-5
2010 CUSA 7-1
2009 CUSA 6-2
2008 CUSA 3-5

#5E 400
#HE 409
#2E 400
#5E (T)137

360
345
336
204

25.8-22.0
40.8-20.6
31.9-18.1
17.1-25.5

6*

9*

27.1
32.1
26.2
16.6

407
374
341
230

169
188
131
113

4.3 238
4.4 186
210
116

67.9
64.5
58.8
42.9

15.0
1.7
13.0
13.8

25 -3
20 +4
33 +8
32 +1

2011
2010
2009
2008

18.3
171
22.5
24.1

303
315
351
334

109
108
83
126

3.8 195
207
268

208

540 13 17 165 22
543 12 32 184 9
618 83 38 156 24
523 8 30139 24

10-4
4-8
85
0-11

07 George O'Leary
06 George O'Leary
05 George O'Leary
04 George O'Leary

2007 CUSA 8-1
2006 CUSA 3-5
2005 CUSA 7-2
MAC

2004

#1E 484
#E 418
#HE 421
#7E 296

345
365
418

0-8 382

43.6-24.5
21.6-26.4
30.6-25.5
17.0-30.8

8*
9*

35.9
19.3
28.7
15.9

412
373
401
280

235
139
167
97

177
234
234
183

57.2
59.6
59.1
58.3

115
19.3
14.0
17.6

20 +1
2 -7
37 +12
50 -3

2007
2006
2005
2004

26.6
28.8
28.7
32.9

366
398
420
403

133
149
179
186

233
249
242
217

549 14 39 138 8
622 97 25138 73
592 89 26 147 24
60.5 110 14 123 61

03 Mike Kruczek
02 Mike Kruczek
01 Mike Kruczek
00 Mike Kruczek

39
75
6-5
74

2003
2002
2001
2000

MAC
MAC
IND
IND

26
6-2
65
7-4

#5E 283
#E 440

367
369

16.4-27.6
33.9-23.4

4
7*
4*
7

18.7
32.6
30.3
30.3

320
436
409
374

98
116
101
79

222
320
308
295

61.6
61.1
56.5
60.0

17.1
13.4
135
12.4

22 22
15 -6
26 -2
20 -2

2003
2002
2001
2000

311
26.3
18.5
20.1

403
354
307
324

192
150
129
131

211
204
178
193

65.4 113 15 13.0 13
56.8 67 31 135 47
55.6 53 28 166 98
54.0 52 40 161 62

99 Mike Kruczek
98 Mike Kruczek
97 Gene McDowell
96 Gene McDowell

47
9-2
5-6
56

1999
1998
1997
1996

IND
IND
IND
IND

47 -

Prior to 1990

92 -
56
56 -

in Division

UCF competed

10
g*
64{

252
35.7
34.0
25.2

417
488
417
364

130
145
127
19 91

287
343
290
273

56.8
735
61.7
50.6

16.6
137
12.3
10.8

38 -2
30 -6

1999
1998
1997
1996

289
19.0
275
23.7

374
322
393
388

- 43
- -28

~N N O O O W OO N O ©loo o N oo o1 ©

119
142
131
151

255
180
262
237

586 72 28 129 50
547 70 24 17.0 10
57.7 83 - 143 -
574 107 - 100 65

BOWL GAMES PRIORTO 1996

YR BOWL

OPPONENT

SCORE

—————NONE———
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